
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

November 10, 2015 
 
 
 
 
Ameren Illinois Company  : 
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois  : 
     : 15-0305 
Rate MAP-P Modernization  : 
Action Plan - Pricing Annual  : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
Update Filing.   : 
 
 
 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Attached is a copy of the Proposed Order in the above matter.  It is being sent to you 
pursuant to Section 200.820 of the Commission's Rules of Practice (83 Ill. Adm. Code 
200.820). 
 
 Under Section 200.830 of the Rules, exceptions to the Proposed Order and replies 
thereto may be filed by the parties within the time periods established by the rule or such 
other times as fixed by the Administrative Law Judge.  The date for filing briefs on exceptions 
is fixed at November 20, 2015. 
 
 The parties are reminded that pursuant to 83 Ill. Adm. Code 200.830 (b), substitute 
language is required to be included with exceptions when exception is taken as to a 
statement or finding of fact in the proposed order.  Briefs on exceptions not including such 
language shall be stricken. 
 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Yoder 
 
cc: FAD       Mr. Rockrohr – S&R  
 Ms. Pearce 
 Ms. Hathhorn 
 Mr. Knepler 
 Ms. Kight-Garlisch 
 Ms. Harden 
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* Active Parties 
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Edward C. Fitzhenry, Eric Dearmont, 
  Kristol L. Whatley & Geoffrey Grammer 
Ameren Illinois Company 
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149  * 
mailto:efitzhenry@ameren.com 
mailto:edearmont@ameren.com 
mailto:kwhatley@ameren.com 
mailto:ggrammer@ameren.com 
 
Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
  d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117  * 
mailto:bsheriff@ameren.com 

 

Albert D. Sturtevant, Anne M. Zehr, 

  Christopher W. Flynn & Hanna Conger 

Attys. for Ameren Illinois Company 

  d/b/a Ameren Illinois 

Whitt Sturtevant LLP 

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 

mailto:zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 

mailto:flynn@whitt-sturtevant.com 

mailto:whitt-sturtevant.com 

 

Karen L. Lusson, Janice Dale  

  & Kathy Leiser 

Public Utilities Bureau  

Illinois Attorney General's Office  

100 W. Randolph, 11th Fl.  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:klusson@atg.state.il.us 

 

Michael Brosch 

Utilitech, Inc.  

PO Box 481934  

Kansas City, MO 64148-1934  * 

mailto:mbrosch@utilitech.net 

 

David J. Effron 

12 Pond Path  

North Hampton, NH 03862  * 

mailto:djeffron@aol.com 

 

Christopher Kennedy 

Atty. for Ameren Illinois Company  

d/b/a Ameren Illinois  

Whitt Sturtevant LLP  

88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590  

Columbus, OH 43215  * 

mailto:kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch 

  & Christie Redd Hicks 

Citizens Utility Board  

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800  

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Eric Robertson, Ryan Robertson 

  & Paul Foran 

Attys. for IIEC  

Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  

1939 Delmar Ave.  

P.O. Box 735  

Granite City, IL 62040  * 

mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 

mailto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 

mailto:paulgforan@gmail.com 

 

Kathleen E. Ratcliffe 

Senior Paralegal  

Whitt Sturtevant LLP  

180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001  

Chicago, IL 60601 

mailto:ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 

Erika Dominick 

Illinois Regulatory Paralegal  

Ameren Services Company  

1901 Chouteau Ave.  

PO Box 66149  

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 

mailto:edominick@ameren.com 

 

Mike Ostrander 

Case Manager  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:mostrand@icc.illinois.gov 

 

James Olivero 

Office of General Counsel  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Stephen Yoder 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

527 E. Capitol Ave.  

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:syoder@icc.illinois.gov 
 


